CH \$40.00.00 880884

Assignment ID: TMI28963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASAHI INTECC CO., LTD.		02/09/2024	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Filmecc CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-109 Amakoda, Moriyama-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	463-0037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5597919	VASSALLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400

Email: trademarkgroup@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Ee Ming T. Bahk

Address Line 1: Oliff PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 181556.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ee Ming T. Bahk

Address Line 1: Oliff PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ASHLEY PEACOCKSIGNATURE:ASHLEY PEACOCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0485 DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2024
Total Attachments: 1

source=T2017-0015US02A_20240209_CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0486

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASAHI INTECC CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 1703 Wakita-cho, Moriyama-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan 463-0024 (hereinafter "ASAHI INTECC"), is the co-owner of record of the mark VASSALLO registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 5,597,919 dated October 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Filmecc CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 3-109 Amakoda, Moriyama-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan 463-0037 (hereinafter "Filmecc"), is desirous of confirming full ownership of the above-identified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASAHI INTECC confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Filmecc all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid VASSALLO mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid mark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 5,597,919.

ASAHI INTECC CO., LTD.

By:

Name: Masahiko Miyata

Title: President & CEO

Date: Feb. 9. 2028

TRADEMARK REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 02/16/2024